Janata Shikshan Sanstha’s
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai
National Social Service Scheme

Activities conducted in the Academic Year 2022-23

Sr. Date Activity Title Organizing Unit/ Agency / Level Number | No. of | No. Total
No Collaborating Agency Of Male of
Teachers Fema
co- le
Ordinated
Such
Activities
1 122/09/2022 |Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) NSS Local 13 03 32 48
Sunil Sawant on 'Educational
Contribution of Karmaveer Bhaurao
Patil' on the occasion of Birth
Anniversary of Karmaveer Bhaurao
Patil on 22/09/2022 at 09.30.am in
Room No A-13 (Conference Hall) of the
college.
2 1 24/09/2022 |Celebrated NSS Foundation Day on NSS Local Lo 11 62 85
24/09/2022
3 | 24/09/2022 | Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) NSS Local 12 7 19 38
Sunil Sawant on ‘Role of NSS in
Nation Building’on the occasion of
NSS Foundation Day on 24/09/2022.
4 1 28/09/2022 | NSS, NCC units of Kisan Veer | NSS/NCC & Mahiticha | Local S 4 21 30

Mahavidyalaya, Wai and Mahiticha
Adhikar Karyakarta Federation,
Mumbai, jointly organised
International Right to Information Act
Day on 28/09/2022

Adhikar Karyakarta
Federation, Mumbai
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5 | 28/09/2022 | National Service Scheme (NSS) and | NSS & Tehasil office Wai Local 33 3 41
Tehasil office, Wai jointly organized
Pik Pahani: Need of the Time on
28/09/2022.
6 102.10.2022 | Arranged special lecture of Dr. NSS Local 13 34 50
Gurunath Fagare, Principal on the
occasion of Birth Anniversary of
Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur
Shastri on 02.10.2022
7102.10.2022 | Arranged 'Swachhata Abhiyan' on the NSS Local 12 16 33
occasion of Birth Anniversary of
Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur
Shastri on 02.10.2022 at Mango
Orchard of the college.
8 119.10.2022 | Arranged Swachchta Abhiyan on NSS Local 22 25 52
19.10.2022. NSS Volunteers collected
plastic in the college premises and by
Wai-Panchgani Road.
9 119/10/2022 | Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) NSS Local 7 41 53
Vinod Veer under Swachch Bharat
Abhiyan/Clean India on Plant Trees,
No Plastic on 19/10/2022.
10 | 19.10.2022 | Organized Run for Unity/National NSS Local 26 58 89

Unity Day programme on the occasion
of Birth Anniversary of Sardar
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Vallbhbhai Patel on 19.10.2022

11

31/112022

Organised Book Exhibition on the
Selected Books on Sardar Vallabhai
Patel on the occasion Birth
Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai
Patel on 31% October, 2022.

NSS & Library

Local

40

49

12

31/112022

Collective reading of Unity Pledge on
the occasion Birth Anniversary of
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on 31
October, 2022.

NSS

Local

12

34

51

13

31.10.2022

Poster Presentation on Sardar Vallabhai
Patel on the occasion Birth
Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai
Patel on 31% October, 2022.

NSS

Local

13

a7

64

14

31.10.2022

Organised a special lecture of Dr.
Manjusha Ingavale (Head, Dept. of
Zoology) under Azadi Ka Amrit
Mohotsav on Indira Gandhi: The First
Woman Prime Minister and The Iron Lady
of India on the occasion of 38" Death
Anniversary of Indira Gandhi on 31%
October, 2022

NSS

Local

15

43

66

15

04.11.2022

Organised Swachchta Abhiyan on
04.11.2022 one day before of National
Seminar to be organsied by IQAC and

NSS

Local

32

49
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Library on  Transforming HEIs
Through NEP-2020 on 05.11.2022.

16

09/11/2022

Organised Voter Awareness Campaign
on 09.11.2022. The route of the rally
was form College gate to Wai city -
back to College Gate. Hon. Principal
along with teachers and volunteers
actively participated in the rally.

NSS

Local

51

64

17

09/11/2022

Organised special lecture of Hon.
Principal Dr. Gurunath Fagare on
'Voting: A Fundamental Right' on
09.11.2022

NSS

Local

14

24

a7

18

26/11/2022

Organised special lecture of Mr.
Ramesh Dubal on "The Constitution of
India: Supreme law of the Country' on
the occasion of The Indian Constitution
Day on 26/11/2022

Dept. of Political Science

Local

10

33

51

19

26/11/2022

Organized The Indian Constitution Day
Rally on the occasion of The Indian
Constitution Day on 26/11/2022.

NSS

Local

12

49

65

20

29/11/2022

Organised New Voter Registration
Campaign on Tuesday, 29/11/2022.

Tahasil Office, Wai

Local

10

15

33

21

05/12/2022

Organised Quiz Competition under
Aids Awareness Campaign on

Red Ribbon Club,
District AIDS

13

31

51
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Monday, 05/12/2022.

Prevention and Control
Unit of Civil Hospital,
Satara and Rural

Hospital, Wai
22 | 05/112/2022 | Organised guest lecture of Dr. Pundalik Red Ribbon Club, Local 9 44 56
Patil, Chief Observer, Civil Hospital District AIDS
Satara on AIDS: Causes and Symptoms | Prevention and Control
under Aids Awareness Campaign on Unit of Civil Hospital,
Monday, 05/12/2022 Satara and Rural
Hospital, Wai
23 | 05/12/2022 | Organised New Voter Registration Tahasil Office, Wai Local 15 30 53
Campaign on Monday, 05/12/2022
24 1 06/12/2022 | Organised a special lecture of Dr. Equal Opportunities Local 7 25 39
Sanjay Kamble, on 'Equal Centre
Opportunities and College Students’ on
06/12/2022.
25 103/01/2023 | Brought the flame/Jyot from Naigaon NSS Local 9 10 27
(birth place of Krntijyoti Savitribai
Phule) to Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,
Wai on the occasion of Birth
Anniversary of Savitribai Phule on
03/01/2023.
26 | 24/01/2023 | Organised Poster Presentation on the NSS 4 13 25
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occasion of Birth Anniversary of
Savitribai Phule on 03/01/2023.

27| 17-23/01/ | National Service Scheme (NSS) and NSS Dept. Shivaji University 9 15 50 74
2023.25/01 | Shivaji University, Kolhapur jointly | University, Kolhapur
/20230n | organised Seven Day Labour Camp at
26/01/2023 Pasarni from 17-23 January 2023.
28 | 25/01/2023 | Celebrated National VVoters Day on Tehasil office, Wai Local 7 10 15 | 32
25/01/2023.
29 124/01/2023 | Paid a visit to Yashodhan Ashram, NSS Local o 11 32 52
Vele Tal- Wai and donated vegetables
and grocery to the said Ashram on
24/01/2023.
30 126/01/2023 | On the occasion of Republic Day, NSS Local 10 2 S 17
donated and distributed sweet (Jilebi)
to poor people of Katkari Community
residing on the bank of Krishna River
on 26/01/2023.
31 130/01/2023 | Observed Hutatma Din, on the NSS Local 12 14 32 o8

occasion of Death Anniversary of
Mahatama Gandhi on 30/01/2023.
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32

02/02/2023

Paid a visit to Kaneri Math, Kolhapur

and arranged a Cleanliness Campaign

and Tree Plantation Drive at the said
Ashram on 08/02/2023.

NSS

District

15

26

45

33

07/02/2023

Celebrated Lokshahi Pandharwada by
arranging special lecture of Prof. (Dr.)
Sunil Sawant on 07/02/2023

NSS

Local

38

49

34

26/01/2023

Organized Swachchata Ahiyan at
Ganpati Ghat, Wai on 23/02/2023.

NSS

Local

11

24

43

35

02/03/2023

In the memory of Late Deshbhakta
Kisan Mahadeo alias Aabasaheb Veer,
Veteran freedom fighter and Founder

President, Janata Shikshan Sanstha,

Wai, NCC & NSS Units of our college
organised Blood Donation Camp in
association with Rotary Club of Satara
on Thursday, 02/03/2023.

Rotary Club, Satara

Local

46

57

36

25to
31/03/2023

NSS Volunteers participated in Seven
Day Special Residential Labour Camp
at the Shivaji University, Kolhapur
from 25 to 31/03/2023.

Shivaji University,
Kolhapur

University

37

14/04/2023

Organized Cleanliness Programme and
Tree Plantation Drive on the occasion
of 132" Birth Anniversary of
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar at Nalanda

NSS

Local

13

28




Janata Shikshan Sanstha’s
Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya,Wai
National Social Service Scheme
Activities conducted in the Academic Year 2022-23

Budhha Vihar, Vyahali on 14/04/2023.

38

14/04/2023

Organized special lecture arranged
special lecture of Dr. Balasaheb
Magade (Dept. of English) on
'Economical Views of Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar' on the occasion of 132"
Birth Anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar at Nalanda Budhha Vihar,
Vyahali on 14/04/2023.

NSS

Local

13

37

59

39

17/04/2023

Organized ‘Krishana River Polluted

water Testing Campaign’ along with

Mr. Udaybhai Gujar (CA, Pune) and
his team on 17/04/2023.

NSS

Local

10

40

06/05/2023

Paid tribute to Chhatarapati Shau
Maharaj on 06/05/2023.

NSS

Local

12

23

42

41

31/05/2023

Celebrated World Tobacco Opposition
Day by reading out the oath opposing
Tobacco on 31/05/2023.

NSS

Local

12

26

42

42

06/06/2023

Celebrate Shivaswarajjya Din on
06/06/2023.

NSS

Local

12

18

26

56




