Sr. No	Date	Activity Title	Organizing Unit / Agency / Collaborating Agency	Level	Number Of Teachers Co- Ordinated Such Activities	No. of Male	No. of Fema le	Total
1		Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Sawant on 'Educational Contribution of Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil' on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil on 22/09/2022 at 09.30.am in Room No A-13 (Conference Hall) of the college.	NSS	Local	13	03	32	48
2		Celebrated NSS Foundation Day on 24/09/2022	NSS	Local	12	11	62	85
3	24/09/2022	Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Sawant on 'Role of NSS in Nation Building'on the occasion of NSS Foundation Day on 24/09/2022.	NSS	Local	12	7	19	38
4	28/09/2022	NSS, NCC units of Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wai and Mahiticha Adhikar Karyakarta Federation, Mumbai, jointly organised International Right to Information Act Day on 28/09/2022	NSS/NCC & Mahiticha Adhikar Karyakarta Federation, Mumbai	Local	5	4	21	30

5	28/09/2022	National Service Scheme (NSS) and Tehasil office, Wai jointly organized Pik Pahani: Need of the Time on 28/09/2022.	NSS & Tehasil office Wai	Local	5	33	3	41
6	02.10.2022	Arranged special lecture of Dr. Gurunath Fagare, Principal on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri on 02.10.2022	NSS	Local	3	13	34	50
7	02.10.2022	Arranged 'Swachhata Abhiyan' on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri on 02.10.2022 at Mango Orchard of the college.	NSS	Local	5	12	16	33
8	19.10.2022	Arranged Swachchta Abhiyan on 19.10.2022. NSS Volunteers collected plastic in the college premises and by Wai-Panchgani Road.	NSS	Local	5	22	25	52
9`	19/10/2022	Arranged special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) Vinod Veer under Swachch Bharat Abhiyan/Clean India on Plant Trees, No Plastic on 19/10/2022.	NSS	Local	5	7	41	53
10	19.10.2022	Organized Run for Unity/National Unity Day programme on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Sardar	NSS	Local	5	26	58	89

		Vallbhbhai Patel on 19.10.2022						
11	31/112022	Organised Book Exhibition on the Selected Books on Sardar Vallabhai Patel on the occasion Birth Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on 31st October, 2022.	NSS & Library	Local	5	4	40	49
12	31/112022	Collective reading of Unity Pledge on the occasion Birth Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on 31st October, 2022.	NSS	Local	5	12	34	51
13	31.10.2022	Poster Presentation on Sardar Vallabhai Patel on the occasion Birth Anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on 31st October, 2022.	NSS	Local	13	4	47	64
14	31.10.2022	Organised a special lecture of Dr. Manjusha Ingavale (Head, Dept. of Zoology) under Azadi Ka Amrit Mohotsav on Indira Gandhi: The First Woman Prime Minister and The Iron Lady of India on the occasion of 38 th Death Anniversary of Indira Gandhi on 31 st October, 2022	NSS	Local	8	15	43	66
15	04.11.2022	Organised Swachchta Abhiyan on 04.11.2022 one day before of National Seminar to be organsied by IQAC and	NSS	Local	8	9	32	49

		Library on Transforming HEIs Through NEP-2020 on 05.11.2022.						
16	09/11/2022	Organised Voter Awareness Campaign on 09.11.2022. The route of the rally was form College gate to Wai city - back to College Gate. Hon. Principal along with teachers and volunteers actively participated in the rally.	NSS	Local	4	9	51	64
17	09/11/2022	Organised special lecture of Hon. Principal Dr. Gurunath Fagare on 'Voting: A Fundamental Right' on 09.11.2022	NSS	Local	9	14	24	47
18	26/11/2022	Organised special lecture of Mr. Ramesh Dubal on 'The Constitution of India: Supreme law of the Country' on the occasion of The Indian Constitution Day on 26/11/2022	Dept. of Political Science	Local	8	10	33	51
19	26/11/2022	Organized The Indian Constitution Day Rally on the occasion of The Indian Constitution Day on 26/11/2022.	NSS	Local	12	4	49	65
20	29/11/2022	Organised New Voter Registration Campaign on Tuesday, 29/11/2022.	Tahasil Office, Wai	Local	8	10	15	33
21	05/12/2022	Organised Quiz Competition under Aids Awareness Campaign on	Red Ribbon Club, District AIDS		7	13	31	51

		Monday, 05/12/2022.	Prevention and Control Unit of Civil Hospital, Satara and Rural Hospital, Wai					
22	05/112/2022	Organised guest lecture of Dr. Pundalik Patil, Chief Observer, Civil Hospital Satara on AIDS: Causes and Symptoms under Aids Awareness Campaign on Monday, 05/12/2022	Red Ribbon Club, District AIDS Prevention and Control Unit of Civil Hospital, Satara and Rural Hospital, Wai	Local	3	9	44	56
23	05/12/2022	Organised New Voter Registration Campaign on Monday, 05/12/2022	Tahasil Office, Wai	Local	8	15	30	53
24	06/12/2022	Organised a special lecture of Dr. Sanjay Kamble, on 'Equal Opportunities and College Students' on 06/12/2022.	Equal Opportunities Centre	Local	7	7	25	39
25	03/01/2023	Brought the flame/Jyot from Naigaon (birth place of Krntijyoti Savitribai Phule) to Kisan Veer Mahavidyalaya, Wai on the occasion of Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule on 03/01/2023.	NSS	Local	8	9	10	27
26	24/01/2023	Organised Poster Presentation on the	NSS		8	4	13	25

27	17-23/01/	occasion of Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule on 03/01/2023. National Service Scheme (NSS) and	NSS Dept. Shivaji	University	9	15	50	74
	2023.25/01 /2023on 26/01/2023	Shivaji University, Kolhapur jointly organised Seven Day Labour Camp at Pasarni from 17-23 January 2023.	University, Kolhapur		·			
28	25/01/2023	Celebrated National Voters Day on 25/01/2023.	Tehasil office, Wai	Local	7	10	15	32
29	24/01/2023	Paid a visit to Yashodhan Ashram, Vele Tal- Wai and donated vegetables and grocery to the said Ashram on 24/01/2023.	NSS	Local	9	11	32	52
30	26/01/2023	On the occasion of Republic Day, donated and distributed sweet (Jilebi) to poor people of Katkari Community residing on the bank of Krishna River on 26/01/2023.	NSS	Local	10	2	5	17
31	30/01/2023	Observed Hutatma Din, on the occasion of Death Anniversary of Mahatama Gandhi on 30/01/2023.	NSS	Local	12	14	32	58

32	02/02/2023	Paid a visit to Kaneri Math, Kolhapur and arranged a Cleanliness Campaign and Tree Plantation Drive at the said Ashram on 08/02/2023.	NSS	District	4	15	26	45
33	07/02/2023	Celebrated Lokshahi Pandharwada by arranging special lecture of Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Sawant on 07/02/2023	NSS	Local	7	4	38	49
34	26/01/2023	Organized Swachchata Ahiyan at Ganpati Ghat, Wai on 23/02/2023.	NSS	Local	8	11	24	43
35	02/03/2023	In the memory of Late Deshbhakta Kisan Mahadeo alias Aabasaheb Veer, Veteran freedom fighter and Founder President, Janata Shikshan Sanstha, Wai, NCC & NSS Units of our college organised Blood Donation Camp in association with Rotary Club of Satara on Thursday, 02/03/2023.	Rotary Club, Satara	Local	7	4	46	57
36	25 to 31/03/2023	NSS Volunteers participated in Seven Day Special Residential Labour Camp at the Shivaji University, Kolhapur from 25 to 31/03/2023.	Shivaji University, Kolhapur	University	==	6	2	8
37	14/04/2023	Organized Cleanliness Programme and Tree Plantation Drive on the occasion of 132 nd Birth Anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar at Nalanda	NSS	Local	6	9	13	28

		Budhha Vihar, Vyahali on 14/04/2023.						
38	14/04/2023	Organized special lecture arranged special lecture of Dr. Balasaheb Magade (Dept. of English) on 'Economical Views of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar' on the occasion of 132 nd Birth Anniversary of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar at Nalanda Budhha Vihar, Vyahali on 14/04/2023.	NSS	Local	13	9	37	59
39	17/04/2023	Organized 'Krishana River Polluted water Testing Campaign' along with Mr. Udaybhai Gujar (CA, Pune) and his team on 17/04/2023.	NSS	Local	5	3	2	10
40	06/05/2023	Paid tribute to Chhatarapati Shau Maharaj on 06/05/2023.	NSS	Local	12	7	23	42
41	31/05/2023	Celebrated World Tobacco Opposition Day by reading out the oath opposing Tobacco on 31/05/2023.	NSS	Local	12	4	26	42
42	06/06/2023	Celebrate Shivaswarajjya Din on 06/06/2023.	NSS	Local	12	18	26	56